
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.. 

:. CT)J.!(I'l~t±~U'o ~ :.·~J,TJi ~ ~l::ff~? :.' C'l- 'i-to 

** < 'P.'~I: *tti ~ {~ffi L -cUi< t: 5? 1: T!ccr)ii!::$1JH: £.fiJ~ ~ T ~ 1.- 'o 

*r&n• :f:i-=Fx 1: ff!i ~ ~ L t: G, i -nrx ~ m" 's51.~Att ~}.) ~JE]j. T ~ "'• 
:. CT) ~51. 6J'Jt} I ;t H P - 4 0 0 C ( C S ). 2 2 0 C ( C S ) 

0) !U IJ {!} ~ 'lst!!Jl :&I: It--:> -c ~ I) i 1-o:n: :.·p.x A lJt ~ i L t:t~tm ~ :."1ilf!~.(J) J: 
~;{tjfj T ~ t 'o 

t1.H~::$:ftt!!t'e:i<, t~f'F 1 Ct. ; t- ~o1,. 'l'l;;$:tk~{:t;CT).A 7' .{;t.-, 7-tf-1 /~lfx I) tl}t' 

~)taJl ij:O)@~l~ :tJ 7' o ~~ -r-~?. G L ihb-tt-c ~H{?. L -c T ~ 1.- 'o 
:n~ffiO) :.·rrx ~ .nt:v.tti c fl. It .o It c· :.·::r::ifn> ~nit, *t~ ~ f~ffl -tt-r, J£~t1 ·I: 
~~.A~ ht:JVUc/6, :XIi~H±i "t'iJPi!Ha T ~ t '• 

~l).mPJtr7TEJ6~ii!l 
TEL <058>245 - 4501({-t) FAX <058>247 - 6666 
~.&!.mf1YtT7TEl6fiii!l 
TEL <058>247 - 8400({-t) FAX <058>240- 5775 
~~mf1YtT7TEl6fiii!l 
TEL <058>246- 2700 FAX <058>240- 5775 
**~5:miirr±:~ 1 4 s 0) 1 
TEL <06>6746- 7550 FAX <06>6746- 7751 

m~~*m m~-m~~x~z-14-22 
TEL <0849>31 - 3308 FAX <0849>31- 8803 

OO~±~m/Jf!:~ tflJ~~:±:~PJT/~t~ · J:~ · 1:t1J';f -11- • =J.-3-~ !N~t~tt~/t~~I~ 
;1;-.t."· -:t· 7 ~ ·~--~ http : //www.hashima.co.jp 

ft .tl, o'1 ~ ~ii~ L "( "F ~ 1.- '. 

T~#vPAV/~ Ml3 ~ 
:AilJv/7- (Mz 3 4 5) r /,.1~-j- (1 0-1 3) ~~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



toff~ 'r:tJ.~A ~{t!!OJA-"0)~, Mt:f-"O)Uf~~*.~.I:~JH.l:"t ~t::.~, ~,"f:f.:>'9=~ffl < $~, "!;:.(!) 

~? 1:~Bjj L -c~ 'iTo 
8 ~jf\fj:gi:1mm L -c, ~"? t.:rl!~ f/.J~ Lt.:B=!ft:!±. t 7.>~-?f~~O)fiJi~iXO)~~c[R)J L, 

msJl L -c ~ '*To 

&m: ~~ 
~ .:::_O)~T-(J)!f~ti f9El:i t.:liiD:{~tJ.c~~? ~IJ<f)Jifl VC1:.t7.>.:::. C:IJ~ 
: /Ech.OJ pq:@-ct"o . . 

L1 ~ l±::. 
~ D ~ .:::.OJn,~O)Ifi:Hi r9EL:t t::.li:lli{fhtJ.c~~ 7 PJfiE:tt/J'~JE~h~J R?6ct"o . 

it 1± ..::0:::.. 1 .:::.OJ~~FO)Ift1ti r~~~~~ 7 PJfihlit t.:li~((.Jt£i~O)lj.IJ<~9 7.> PJJi~1/J{ 
E3 

ll.::..' ·: :*.PJE~ft~J pq~l'To 

r 

a .t:>~~ ~ 't.:t!.. < r*J~OJf!IOOi~"IAOJ~~ff-crR71 L, msJl L -r~ 'i-to 
mcti, ~~T\0)-{71J-c-t) 

& : .:::.OJJ: -j t.;:~~~li, ~~{ilt-crri~t.:~' r~~J pq:g-c9o . . 
E) : .:::_O)J: -j tJ:~fuT\li, L t:"li~'ltt.n' r:;ttcJ !11:@""C"9o . 
0 : .:::.OJJ: 7 'J.~~T-ti, ~,rtrr L -rrn < r%1i!il!J P3:@-c-t o . 

~t~11-c~t.>ttt::. ~ ·- ttJnO).:f-0)/ill < rJTc 
fttJf.i:~ 'o 

!kft';, ~m, tttJ<O)JJrozsH:tJ.~ 
£l:h7'J<:ff~ i"to 

~:k Lt.:~, Jt*"1h1'F l-rlttJ< 
~"9~£l:M\f:f~ iTo 

~vf"~J.:.J5l.li~l:~~ 
~[j:fJt?f~(, 'o 

~ Lt.: ':) ... JR.;W;JJJfF L -c I ttJ < 

~T~~h1Jtf;fl:) i"to 

(I) 
*~ 

<lli*~~~"hK~:w'> 

*~1:~%-:> t::.~Jfl(J)jE~;j1j~~ ~~J.:.J.91.1;tU (""/?If, 
jJ(J.)QI~l&U{-Jij.Oo · . ~ii7"v-7.J-) ~illJ,~tJJ 

X, 7-:A~!Jl·g~goOo Qo 

fl!!OJ~c{ttm-t 

7.> e:~;m-§E.*.M.~ -c 
~!k3Uiiffi'ltt9 .'!> 

~M~lf ':) i9 o 

<l~~U)~'1UJ6~m~~~> 

- I) - : 

lttJ<~:}({;j, ~ 

'l;{li\fi~I:J:. ~ 

~O)LOO~H:tJ: 

~:.f:hfJ<ff ~ i 
"to 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[ 
i*':T~.~I:tU"1v-:tJ-~ 

m?-c, ~WJ<;~;l-ctJ,0rr 

Q ;ll;illi:l.il), * 
Hl?~:kO)~h 

h'-~IJ 19-o )(., re. f L <:t:t 
l'J{'t-t ~~htJ<J) IJ 1-t 0 

*-ttl*l~&u""'" t-r:rru~ 
~M_ftl~~'o 

)({;~-t{>~h 

fl\~ IJ t. -t 0 

*mm:cr:nt.:tQM:t'~g, 
~ t~!i/tO)_tJ;:J)<~(;:~-r 

0 
~llt.: IJ' li 
TL l"ljtJ{i-t" 
~~M~IJi 

To 

~t:! ~~.A 9 {>~l:lift.?t;i 
:@:9{>o 

yt:O)~?li~ 

~~~i6ih-

*t;t(J)~ I.J r:m.;l ~9~ ~~ 
~/)\f,i:~ 'o 

*~~~~;: 
fJ. {,~hh'lf IJ 
iTo 

• ~O)~~'fiJTt::~[1LtJ.~'o (iffi7rr$~0)Jjj1Jz~H;:ts.~~M~1Jit"o) 

• 1B.Jl?.:J-F~!llM't.:IJ, -:>..S~lt.:IJLtJ.~'o (~7ll?~3-t-L-c~:k-t~~tltJCf:TIJi"to) 

. • =f-~1\ / ~·/~[!'!fti~'~'t\JJ~o )(., .:fiJJ/\ / }-' Jl.-ti~ll'!jJ.:)3i.ti:$'~ L~'j'/\;1] I <-'t{ilj ~0 
(~.Dli:t::":,.; ~Jld;\@lt~l, 1Jtl<-~:--t~:5M<ffiJiTo) 

• f')::'l;(f:?3£lj'~t~l;:il(fj"lj fj. ~ '-z'""f~ ~ \0 

0 ~ti;gjiJi.O)f..!\t::J: ~ -cM-t ~mtiitCj-0)(?' ~~I;:J: ~ :LtifJ I <-t.><t:.1£iJ!t < ts. ~$tJ'll 
IJ 1"9 o !k{:JJ"?tt&;{. -?-t~ 'Ml\~H::.n?J~ L l"f ~ \. 'o 

0 ~Ti&ti, '71'":<"-l?~ll:Lt.:$~~-L, ~,fu./v-n-~tJJ~LF~I.'o 

0 !J!J~m1ill::.~~n~fi\,\f~~u~I&IJ~< ~'r~J~~'*'r.A~ v--J~O)t~~~fi-j~ti, ~'~ 

7'1/-:17 ~\JJ ~ -c, ~0)11M~)';<tfi.:tt.:tt~rr~ -c""F~ 1.. 'a )(., t±:o-z-~~1& IJ ili-t~, 1JYI 
~m1il::.~~;61ntJ.\, 'J:? l:::.3'C7111:i. L -err~ -cT~ 1.. 'o 

0 ~Ii&I::."'Jv t-~~J~~ L -cr~\.'o @L, xfl'r~~i61~0)~htJ<:fifiJ iTO)l?, .r<. 
Jv 1- 0) .A~- ~ ~ < l <:, ~s:!~iliDffi1Jl?3'C?1~ l <:rr ~ -cr~ 1. 'a 

0 "''Lt 1- ~ •J--J-'i~B#.i,~VCr~l.'o )(., 1 .YJH::-JJ{'i~§Bt;:fciffil~rr~<:r~l..'o @L, :k 
~'r~~i61tuJ~O)~htJ<:fifiJ 1-tO)-c, ~,rd7v-:n-~~:h-c ~O)iiD.ttJ<tfl.:tt.:ix 
!1F.Crr-:> -cr ~ 1. 'o 

0 .7-1' ·;;7-n:O)OOJ~~n~!fl-c, tifF~l <:T~t.'o 
o ~m"J,::.ti, ;. /T-r/.Al::.~~t.~:.A"-.7-.~~wc~~'-c"f~~'o . 
0 ~l::.(i, "''v t-il<ttrrlt~~O)~.Wll:~li~<ftt.''"t~'*To ~-~.Il:it>~"''i~tatJ:c'l?tm 

WJ<t$!1::.Lt:~l::.~f*l~H::~t;tn<;\-:>-ct. '*lt.: &?, ~,~~w~-rn,&?f'f~O).:f-iJJm/,:,.; ~-' 
Jv-c~U ~ ~ IJ tf:ll -cT ~ t. 'o 

-3-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:B{t~ q: tJ. ~A ~ffE.O)A ~0)~*- Mit~0)1A~~7.;:t.~I:~.15.Lti" ~ t::'d), ~~O)~fJd: 

rW!ff7~JvJ~5!Ht L. B::'e~~~rr":) -c~'~To 

1 ~ffffl 1: tJ. ~ M 1: r ~'6 7 ""Jv J O){ll.f'M. t F9 ?& ~ :.'f{mr ~ ~ 'o 
1 1~'6 7 ~Jv J (;tJEM I: I&~~ Lt:: ~ C';Jr Lt:: ~ L tJ. ~ '-rT ~ ~ 'o 
1 ~J;. 1: < < tJ. ":) t:: ~ • ~~J nq1-t:: ~ L t:: ~il- ti Jt ~ 1.;\ 1: m L ~' r ~-a: 7 ""Jv J ~ ¥l nMt 

L""CT~~'o 

l?efflJ:.O)i12:/-Jv CD----~ 

< b ;t )bJ;. ~- Jv 

@ 

~ I . I . 

• ~, ~0)~~-~~fi~t. IV'67""NJ~M#L~~ ~~TO)~. -~~W~0~tt 
~E:~T~ ~'o 

- 4 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



{±tffi SPECIFICATim;s 

~rt Model HP-400C/CS 

~m1l£~ Power supply .::.m·~m 1-phasa 

)E~lli:tJ t-)2- Heater 3. 6KW 

Rated output ~-)2- Motor 40W 

~*~~Jt~rnl ;::ffi (200V) 17A 

Current !i!tfl (200V) 21. 5A 

;gJi T emperature(max) 200V . 20QcC 

no!± 1:1 Pressure(max) 1.0 kg/em 

"'J~I--i!Ji Belt speed(max) 8 . 7m/min 

no~!}~ra, Heating time(max) 5---20sec 

H~Xi~~ Fusing width 400mm 

~{*;t;! Dimensions 830(L) x 1 ,660(W) x 460(H)mm 

ID:ffr Net weight t.~ 140kg 

~"it Model HP-220C/CS 

~m·ilt;~ Power supply =.m ·!i!t§ 1-phasa 

}Etftlli:tJ t-)2- Heater 1.4KW ( 1 OOV) • 2KW(200V) 

Rated output ~-)2- Motor 25W 

EI:X'~Jt~::t;; 
.!:1!1§:( 100V) 13. 5A 

JfX i ~" iJIL 

.=.1§ (200V) 8. 5A 
Current 

!j!t§ (200V) 11.5A 

;gfi T emperature(max) 1 OOV • 180°C / 200V • 200°C 

tml±.:h Pressure(max) 1.0 kg/em 

"'J'-'1--ii~ Belt speed(max) 8. 7m/min 

1JoM~ra, Heating time(max) 5---20sec 

ti~Hi Fusing width 220mm 

tiii*-t)! Dimensions 640(l) X 1,660(W) X 460(H)mm 

m& Net weight *~11 Okg 

-5-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 . * bi u i i hi ( 4 o o c 1 c s *114 o kg. 2 2 o c 1 c s ¥-J 11 o k g l ~ IJ j 9 LD r 
:X:~~d'l[*f[N~G ~Tello 

2 . * &1 if m s1 c tJ fci ~ ~ g t/ ~ 1: u j 9 LD r. ~ ~ \J 9 ~ q~ LD i1I < c ~ ~ u ~· ~ 1 r r c \1 0 

~ ' it M ~ [ * ~ [ lh It~ IJ = I) ~ b ~tt G ( T c ~I 0 

3 . It n ! z ~ ~ c t ~ rrrx g ] 1 ~ h [ Jt ~ 1 t:. w m t ~ [ w-~ [ 1~ ~ G ( T ~ \' 0 

4 . 7- l1~ b ~\ q ~~H. G ( T ( \10 X. '\ JH ~@] ti 1J ~ [ tJ rAi{~ ~ 1) j ~ lvo 
5. ~~7'7?-z:[~t~~E~~~J-FLD}ltd:t{)~~CIJ, ~%.I~~~JHlWG~Tc\1 o 
6. *ailt\81 ~tJ t ~lH!!~U. ~· l*l*:tu\- z~~ G ( 1 TLDttf1j~ iE 1) ~ ''ll· A 1·; f h'iE G < 

"' Jl, ~ ~ ~ ffil h' 0 u c 1v r \1 9 h' t r ., ? u ~ T c \10 ( :x" -; ~ ~) 

1 . il~ If ffl M [ ~· q ~ w I,\ L~ EA ~ i ~ ~ JJ T c \I 0 

2 . ~ IH A n ~ ij:j ~ = . ~· -r t ~ tu' -z ~~ u ~ 1 r ~ tt t1 n iE IJ ~ ·:d A -r-, t n' iE u < "' )~ ~ z 
~ ®I h' 0 u c 1v r 1.' fJ n' z f r ., ? u ~ r c l 10 ( :x" - ; ~ ~ l 

3. *-Hzl4At~MC '\J~ILDlJ='Jz~l~~G(T~llo 
4 . If ffi Bi ~ = U . '\ !H \i 1 ~ h 1\ - hi~~ [ ':i ~ ~ n~ ~1 Mf h t:. 'J1~ ¥ z V') ~ ~· t \J~ 7 C 

t5-Li~G~Tc\ 1 o 

5 . * t~ z ~~At ~ ~~ c * ti ~ V') o -7 - c t z ~ ~ ~ j n {) ~ n n' Q> {) V') r ~ n c ~, ~ ltt c 
tz Ahtj~'l1rT c \Ia 

6 . It i 7 - 1 J~ 1 c. 1 v A t l* c I~ At {) t t1 tBHJ i h' ~ l' r T ~ \ 'o 
7. JJ-. ~1~hif$Acnt:.~~ut:.t~tsc~~-iv-n-zt~'J. ~zmA? 'J1-c 

tJJJ/\; FJ~z!uiUJ UH~~l ~fD1J~c@l~~~, N1~zi&'J~\'1h'01t~z 
1T; 1 T c t 1o 

8. *H & o ~~Jif ~~ffict~H'~ ~ (h't::~~~, ~~ t~~j v- h- z tJh 1 h'IJ!N 'J ~\'( 
T ~ \1o 

9. ~~~.~Jizt{)~~~, t,f~l17?·z~~'lf1;lTc~'o 
10. *~~~~~mtaut~~~mlrtol~§~rLDtmalmLDm~t~~~t~r 

~~~Tc\1 o 

11 . ft l *~ 7 ik ~ . * ~Hf i t It~ V') 1. ~~ 9 ~ J j v -h - t t~; T T c ~'. 

-6-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ffhJ-9-

<b~~JnlJJ 

lihJlffi-:>jh 

~ ~ ffi A? I))-
~1+0 (t7vo-7-) 

t ' Ldli t m " ~ + 1 
* tt- tJJ\-

ft li ~if_ IJ ~ ''j ~ A 1 '') T 

~m -n;t 
ilv!AA 

tt I i t~ iE I J ~ ''J ~ :z 1 ''J f 

0 _ x____,p 

1 . {i ~ 7- -1 J~ ~i M 7 v -u i: I b1 * f* t: l1 t) !111 t T ~ ~' o 

2. ~~J--1~tfii 7- -1~~M71!-u~lt~~{l~tl1~Mn{T~~o 

-7-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. tJjt;-n-~ONCVCTc~\ (9 ·1"~-:Z1'/fh'OFFc~;1~1{)h'ff~. ) 

2 . :z 9 - ~ m 9 ; z ~~ u 1 T ~ ~ 1 o 7 ; 1 n' .~. n ~ . t1 ~ ~ Y> fto 
3 . ff 11l1 a1 J 1 r m 1 {j) ff 11 ~= r ., ~ u 1 T ~ ~ 1 ~ 
4 . :z t' - ~- '/ 7 ~ r I~ ~ 8~ rai z r ., ~ u 1 T c ~ 1 o 

5 . +J - t '/ 7 : r ffi 1 (J) ~ r; c ~ h tr t T c \ 'o ~ ~ ~ ~ c ~I i! t {) j t r.J 15 B h' h"J j to 
if m ~ r; c fil ii t {) t tt - t 7 ; 1 h' e. ;~ u i t 0 

6 . : n r li ~ h' r ~ j t 0 

Jgf3\ 0 
! ~(sec 

TIMER 1•1 START STOP 

1. ff11~0Cuito 

2 . 9 17 - :z 1 ., f ~ 0 N c u 1 T c \'a '\ J~ ~ (J) ~ iiD ~ fi h' 1 0 0 ° C tn c to· ; t:. G § fJJ fl: 1L u j to 
3 . ~HH~ J!Jt t ~ j v -n -~ 0 F F c VC T c ~ 1 o 

1 ; "';~ il m {j) lf m . m 1 ., ~ liT 'J ~ {j) lf m ~ c ~ ~' 1 . 
~~I~ "A o (J) < .tJ ~ ~ JJ ~ ~t < u t:. ~' t e Lt , < .tJ ~ ~ 
JJ 1\; F J~ ~ t c @I u 1 T ~ ~ 1o 

Z~l~ ~(J)~ ~ < h ~ ~Jj~!lLtO c u 1 T ~ \ 1o 

-8-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



li i c n t ~ ~ ~: o - 7 - t: 7 v ( 1h n 'J ; 1 l n' t ~ u~ ~. ~ t ff hi~*~ ut fl\ < lJ -c. 
li i v -c 1 c 1. I o z n r t . ~Ji t :t * ~ 1.1 ~ ~ ~: u . u 1 q) ~ ei i vc T c ~.' 0 

1 . *It tJJ\- i ~ r t 0 

2 . f~ n n '' -HJ r to 
3 . *It~~ oo c 1: 7 v ~ ~ o - 7 - 6) ~ il + :j hi~ ~J l to ~ 6) +) t ~~ 1i tJ 1\- i ~ ~1 t:. ffi co - 7 - (]) 

b 1 ti 1i 6) ~ il + ) hi~) ~J j to fii 1i 6) ~ 1 + ) i ~ ~ dJ "C . 1i ti ~~ ~ c 1 ~f "C T c ~' o 
L1 . o - 7 - r H ~ llf ~ t t: 7 v hi :t c < < ~· ~J j to 
5. f.ti1i6)~it+)iGdJ"CTcl.1 o 

~~ ; "C '\ J~ ~ l'i A D c l i~ t A tl -c v j ; t~ ~ ~ c U . 
fft~1·;t~!!Jlv. j"f6'Hi~tV>.IitJzOc 

G ~to 
t~~mi(J)I~ffl~?~~-cT~t;;t (MI:l 
~ ~ v t ~ . ~ m (/) 1i ~ c @l v -c ~ : t ~ 'J :t v j t • 
L! ~ (]) 11~ t A.h "C v ~; t:. ~~c. 7 7 o; '\ J~ t 

·· 11 u ff h o - 7 - (/) j o. g~ (J) 1~ m hi~ i ~ n ~ (/) r. 
PiU{ilH~~GMCi~v"CT~I.', it:. . ~~(J) 
~ ~ u. * tt 11 oo (/) 1 ~ m ~? 'J ~ - c T ~ v; t 
(M~;) t!G~~. ~ffi(J)1i~~@JG"C~:t 

IN I) lli G : t 0 

-9-

0 o o o. 

0 

0 o o o • 

T~t;;f 

T 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



re 8 (J) J. / 7- -T / A ( 'k. (~ -? ~ ~ l6 i h ~ttl_ 1:: 1f. 71 ff ~ L -r rr ') -r ""f ~ I.' o » 
-"(;!, ~ (J)f*~ 

---< ;r.,. ~ li ?A 1. ~ ? -; 1:: t.H#. ~ L -r r ~ 1. ~ o 

I'( Jl.t ~ 0) t* ~ 1: l;t I\ ~?-=- .:t -..I.- A :z l;t-=- .:t - 7 ') - / A / 1/- ~ .::' ~ffl L """[ 
r ~ I. 1 

o -=- .:t - 7 ') - /A/ 1/-~ {ilU ~ ffl 0) ~ ~ 1:: tt: fT (~ iE ') ~ "I 1- A. 1 ·:; f-~ 
0) ~ ~ W rfb 1:: fJ' IJ-"; ~ 9 c ti: f.t 0) mt f~)l: ti I) ~ 9 0) "Z' i.I 2: L -r ""f ~ I. 1 o 

x, -=- .:t - 7 'J - :; c 1 ~ r'J :;-- ) I± ;i1j n 0) u- c 1. ~~I§ J;_H·~ 1;1, ~ ffl L t,n 1 -c r 
~ t 1 

o I# .t .o C: ~ ~ .ott R n< d:> '? ~ "9 0) -c, ni ~ 1: tit~~') -r ""f ~ I. 1 o 

f1J n ~ ~JJ 1.1:. "9 .o ~ 1:1, ~?-=- .:1. - ~- A~ r( ;r.,. t- 1:: ~:ttl L -r ""f ~ 1. 'o 

7 ') - -j- - 0) ~ ~ 

7 ') - -r - l;t tH~ W: $ 1: {i 1., -r 1.' i "9 o 1'F ~ r~ ~ ~ 1: l;t:, ~, "9 ~ :h 1.' ti ilii IJ{ "( ;tt 

~ 1: d) t:. .0 ~ 1: L -r T ~ t' o i t:. 1 8 2 @J <· G 1. '~ =f ~ ~ -r, ~ L 15 h -r I. 1 t:. G 
@] fi ~ i± -r 7 ') - -j- - 0) ~ t:. I) iiD ~ ~ ;t -r ""f ~ \, \ 0 7 ') - -j- - lim {'F /'~ * }!, ffir]l: 
ifll i± If ?i-hi To m L < :ffi ~ ~ ~ {i lj 6 B¥ li, r( Jv 1- 0)@] fi /] lcJ 1: d) hit, tt! h 
t.n~t-~l:@~f.t,t-rT~ \,1

0 

I'T 7..7 v-,~-. (C) O)flH'f. 

"T ~~tiiti$:~~/JI::{t\.1""(\.liTo 1 8 3, 4 @lA 7 1/-,~-~Jt£.:. L-rt*~ 
~LTT~I. 1 o 

@) fi ~J ~ 1\ * ( c s ) 0)@ ~ 

, , * i- :m J:1 -c J i ~ tr. {j 1: fh n, L , tt w m n~ ~ i- ~& ~; ~ ~. ~ -c T ~ ~. 'o .:. 0) ~I, * 
tJ< n-c t, .0 U -c' L t:. G ~ .:. T U 1:: L -r m ~ L -r ""f ~ t 1 o 

J: r( ,~, t- 7 IJ - -r _ 
':ffi~ ~/JI:tt;e 

""F r( ;r.,. 1- 7 1J - -r -
:ffi ~ ~ /] I: ii ~ 

_tr()l, 1- 7 1)- -j-­

:ffi" ~ ~ /] I: i± :!: 

· T r( Jv 1- 7 1J - 7-­
:(fj~ ~ 1JI:tt~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ru .....,. 
f+<: 

>l't * >--.......... 

* "* = 
3 :::::1- ~01' 
-3-11 --· Q)-.1 
-9- I 1\-
s: l> ....>. 
l'ffi)ffi ~ "<..! 
li ~ ---= 
"'"· ..ot '-.: 
--= -9- "'"· >-.J 0 3 
"* ~ 
H.+ :4 
>-' f'W 
-9- 3 
Q)-.1 ~ 

I2:B 
fj 

Q-~ 
~ -...:::::: 
q. 9-H-
J• --=-!-
3 

.___... 

.3iiD 
D)> 

Q...~ Xl 
~ - ~-
~ --= 
:::tt. >-.J 
fj ~ 
rt1 ------= ~· 
'-.!, 

"""' '-ll m 
'-.: f=T-l 
>-' ~. 
-...:::::: --= 
"'"· >-.J 
--= "* >-.J ~ 
-3 Mit 
Mit .:m 
.:m -,..j 
~ r:u-
~ ~ -\1- 0 

~ 
-,..j 

~ 
~ -0 

f>-
4 
di!:Bi 
~ 

"* .:£; 
-...:::::: -
ru 
IS 
~ 
li 
1--->-

@] 
p 
~ 
D 

-..jl 

li 
~ 
---= 
>-.J 
~ 

H.+ 
>-' 
c-
,.-..j 
-,..j 

r:u-
~ -0 

~ 
y__ 
\..._: 

'-ll 
"+ 
\..._: 

>.J 
3 
i+-J: 
f;m~ -Xi:rn 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r 

--- ------------ Q) ~ ~ ~ 
The who I e body 

@ ~i*&V':hJ{- ® ~~& V' t. - '1-=g~ 
Body and cover Electric equipment and heater parts 

@ ~[g lh :gB ® -""J~ ~ ~1*-&tfJ\'r 'J IJ --r-:gB 
Driving parts Belts and cleaner parts 

@ E£ tJ ~B (J) @1~1\'r:gB . 
Pressure parts Rotary strip-off device 

@ !'Bi71~.JE=gB 
Belt warping prevention 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



® *~&tt1JJ~­
Body and cover 

.1!1 
J7 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ili=i.g­
Ref No. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

II 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

@ *ff:.&U1JJ{­
Body and cover 

c 
cc ~~-'/1=% 

Parts No. Parts Name 

400C200! *f;$7})\- (A) 
Body cover 

400C2002 ltfi~M& 
Adiabatic plate 

40oczoos *ft:h;\- (;\.t,JvfiJJD 
Body cover (panel side) 

400C2004 ltfi?.Mfi1J7- (A) 
Adiabatic collar (A) 

400C2005 lfJTP.Mfl1J7- (B) 
Adiabatic collar (B) 

400C2006 -+t1l-'7--:1Jv (A) 
Side table (A) 

400C2007 i&1J'h;\-
Rear cover 

400C2008 ti:11liJ7 v-A (J:) 
Left frame (Upper) 

400C2009 ti:fUIJ7 v-A (""f) 
Left frame (Lower) 

400C2010 7 v-A.A«--+t­
Frame spacer 

400C20 11 ti:fP~ 7 v-AtlliSfii.A 7-
Left frame support stay 

400C2012 :6fltiJ7 v-A 
Right frame 

400C2013 iltr1J7 v-All:;< 
Front frame support 

400C2014 ~~/J7 v-All:;< 
Rear frame support 

400C2015 iltr7-7.Jv (B) 
Front table (B) 

- - -- - -----

· 400C2017 iltr7-7.JJ;.ft!~ 
Front table leg 

400C2018 ltJ7-7.J11.7-7- (L) 
Front table stay (L) 

400C2019 ltJ7-7.J11.7-7- (R) 
Front table stay (R) 

400C2020 ltJ7-7Jv~'\'7 ~ (A) 
Front table shaft (A) 

@ ~ 
0' t y 

I 

2 

2 

fJU ~ 
Remarks 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~te~i§- J'i- '/fij} 
Ref No. Parts ~:1. 

21 400C2021 

22 400C2022 

23 

24 400(2024 

25 400C2025 

26 400C2026 

27 

28 400C2028 

29 400C2029 

30 400C2030 

31 400C203! 

32 400C2032 

33 400C2033 

34 400C2034 

35 400C2035 

36 400C2036 

37 400C2037 

38 400CZ038 

39 400C2039 

40 400C2040 

® *~&'Cf:hJ~­
Body and cover 

~B 0 
~ 00 

Parts Name 

7-7' Jv .A ~ ·:~ ;\- (D) 
Table stopper (D) 

"\.-?, 

3ase 

----------

7v-LJ.l:))ID;t.a 
Frame stopper stay 

WJtl-5 
Exclusive use stand 

't w ;y. Jv ~ M5 X 65 
Stud bolt 

----------

1\fq;f.;v~ ~16 X 15 
Hex bolt 

;q,m~ H6 
Spring washer 

f~~ M6 
Plain li'asher 

1\~;f.;v ~ M6 X 50 
Hex bolt 

;\;:?,~~ M6 
Spring washer 

:qz~~ ~16 
Plain washer 

I\~ ;f.)].;~ M8X 20 
Hex bolt 

)\;;?,~~ M8 
Spring washer 

:lf.@~ M8 
Plain screw 

f.t:""' I j \ ;:?, :/ M4 X 10 
Hex nut 

J ~ :.f, !¥: i?i M4 
Spring washer 

:lf~~ M4 
Plain washer 

I\~ ;f.)].;~ M8X20 
Hex bolt 

@ n fili ~ 
0' t y Remarks 

1 

I 

... 

I 

1 :t:t:/3/ 
Option 

2 

6 

6 

6 

3 

7 

7 

1 

1 

1 

4 

4 

4 

2 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JU~~~ ~~-·:;~~ 
Ref No Parts Na 

.. 
( 

• 41 400C2041 

42 400C2042 

43 400(2043 

44 400(2044 

45 

46 

47 400(2047 

48 400C2048 

49 400C2049 

50 400C2050 

51 400(2051 

52 400C2052 

53 400C2053 

54 400C2054 

55 400C2055 

56 400C2056 

57 400C2057 

58 400C2058 

59 400C2059 

60 400C2060 

® *~&tl:tJJ{­
Body and cover 

~B c 
~ 00 

Parts Name 

J\;;?,[I~ M8 
Spring washer 

:if@:~ M8 
Plain washer 

~ 7 _AtJ\;:?,:; M5 X 15 
Truss screw 

t1;t;Jv ~ M6 
Butterfly bolt 

----------

----------

-T«.tJ\::7,:; M5 X 15 
Pan screw 

,,::?,m~ M5 
Spring washer 

:ifmJJZ. M5 
Plain washer 

"fll ;t; Jv t- M8 X 20 
Hex bolt 

J \ ::?-@:JJZ. M8 
Spring washer 

f~JJZ. M8 
Plain washer 

1\~-j- '/ ~ M6 
Hex nut 

J ~ ;:?, @: JlZ. M6 
Spring washer 

:;p:m~ M6 
Plain screw 

1\~;f-Jv ~ M8X35 
Hex bolt 

,~;r,m~ M8 
Spring washer 

:;p:m~ M8 
Plain washer 

1\~-j- ·:; ~ MB 
Hex nut 

J~i(,~~ M8 
Spring washer 

@ ~ ti ~ 
0' t y Remarks 

2 

2 

1 

I 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

4 

4 

4 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.F..te~-i3- )~-'.l~-i3-
P.ef ~3 Parts No. 

61 400C206! 

62 400C2062 

63 400C2063 

64 400C2064 

65 400C2065 

66 400C2066 

67 400C2067 

68 400C2068 

69 400C2069 

70 400C2070 

71 

72 

73 400C2073 

74 400C2074 

75 400C2075 

76 400C2076 

77 it00C2077 

78 400C2078 

79 400C2079 

80 400C2080 

® *~&U1JJ{­
Body and cover 

fiB 1:) 

~ cc 

Parts Name 

:qz~~ H8 
Plain washer 

lliJ 7-"1 Jv :_, ~ 7 ~ (B) 
Front table shaft (B) 

:1\ ~ ;t; )I; ~ H8X 20 
Hex bolt 

;\;?,If~ H8 
Spring washer 

:if@~ H8 
Plain washer 

:1\ flJ ;t; ) !; ~ H6 X 15 
flex bolt 

;\;?.@~ H6 
Spring washer 

:if@~ M6 
Plain washer 

:1\~1\{t;f-)l; ~ M6 X 20 
II ex holed bolt 

) \;?,Ifill: M6 
Spring washer 

----------

----------

:1\~-)- ") ~ M5 
Hex nut 

J\;(,~ilZ: ~15 
Spring washer 

:if~ilZ: M5 
Plain washer 

tj :J:.-7·? ';J :,_,-\' 

Wave washer 

:;\ ~ ;f Jl; 1- M6X20 
Hex bolt 

:;\ ~ -)- ·:; 1- M6 
Hex nut 

J ~ ,:?, ~ ilZ: M6 
Spring washer 

:if&~ M6 
Plain washer 

@ ~ vm ~ 
0' t y Remarks 

6 

I 

2 

2 

2 

1 

1 

I 

4 

4 

1 

1 

1 

2 

4" 

1 

1 

1 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JU±~~~ 
Ref No. 

81 

82 

83 

84 

85 

86 

87 

88 

89 

90 

@ *~&tf:tJJ{­
Body and cover 

0 
co J\-·:;~~ 

Parts NJ. Parts Name 

400(2081 ~?AtJ\.t-:/ 
Truss screw 

4 OOC2082 iiii 1i- ~ 
Front guard 

400(2083 j-'{tj\;:j', :; 

Pan screw 

400(2084 1 \.:t'-~i?i 
Spring 111asher 

400(2085 -'¥-~~ 
Plain washer 

400(2086 ~- 'J- A 1 ':/ 7-
Switch 

400(2087 f!lll;f. ~/A 1 'l 1- (i)ft) 
Push botton switch (red) 

400C2088 ftlll;f.~/;r..1·:/7- CtJ) 
Push botton switch (green) 

4 OOC2089 ;f. 1) ::J.- L.. 

Volume 

400C2090 1!!7-"f-"f: 
Electron thermo 

M5 X 15 

M5 X 20 

M5 

M5 

@ ~ 
0' t y 

2 

2 

2 

2 

~ ~ 
Remarks 

I HL-208A 

l MS-730-LlCN 

l MS-730-LlCN 

l RV24YN20S 20K 0 B 

l E5C2-Q40K-38 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



----------------® m !h H~ 

Driving parts 

'J0 . )) 
/ 29 

~28 

37 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



® m ih ~B 
Driving oarts 

JUJ::~i5- J\-'./~i} ~~ c 
~ @ ~ tim ~ 00 Ref No. Parts No Parts Name 0' t y Remarks 

I ----------

2 400C3002 :f:-9-7'77 "/ ~ · I 
~otor bracket 

3 400C3003 :f:-~-?-7'07 ''/ ~ 2 
Hot or sprocket 

4 400C3004 ~JJJ.A 7'o 7 ''/ ~ 1 
Driving sprocket 

5 400C3005 ~ib7 /~ 3 /D-7- I 
Driving tension roller 

6 400C3006 1-:r.-/ 1 
Cha in 

7 400C3007 ~fJJ7 / ~ 3 /1:1t I 
Driving tension support 

8 ~OOC3008 ~f.J.J.A7''J /)f I 
Driving spring 

9 400C3009 .~f.h7/~3 /?-7- 1 
Driving tension stay 

10 400C30IO 7-«1]1_;{,::; M5 X 65 4 Pan screw 
I 1 400C30II 1\~7 ''/ ~ M5 4 

Hex nut 
12 400C3012 ;\_;{,fm~ M5 4 I 

Spring washer 
I 

13 400C3013 :lf~£ M5 4 
Plain vasher 

14 400C3014 1\~1\ ft;f-JI; }-. 118 X 15 4 
Hex holed bolt 

15 400C3015 ;\_;{,~~ MB 4 Spring ~asher 

16 400C3016 :;p:~~ M8 4 Plain vasher 
17 400C3017 _._~,....ftll:) - ,. . M6 X 10 2 1\ /\ • ::r- :,t 

Hex holed set screw 
18 400C3018 _._~,....Ml.l:) - •• M6X8 4 1\ /\ ' ::r-:.t 

Hex holed set screw 
19 400C3019 1\~1\M;F-JII J.. M6X25 1 

Hex holed bolt 
. . 

20 400C3020 :;p:~~ M6 2 
Plain vasher From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jl.tefi~ ) \- './~i5-
Rei No Parts No 

21 400C302l 

22 400C3022 

23 400C3023 

24 400C3024 

25 400C3025 

26 400C3026 

27 400C3027 

28 400C3028 

29 400C3029 

30 400C3030 

31 400C303J 

32 400C3032 

33 400C3033 

34 400C3034 

35 400C3035 

36 400C3036 

37 400C3037 

38 400C3038 

39 400C3039 

40 400C3040 

QD ~ ih ~~ 
Driving parts 

li~ t:l ;g 00 

Parts Name 

·;; 1 \ tt ;1 9 Jv 
Flange metal 

-Attrr ·:~ ~ M6 
Hex nut 

/ q.gEJi2 ~!6 
Spring washer 

¥ ;1 9 Jv 
Plain metal 

"Aftl ;r, Jv ~ M8 X 25 
Hex. bolt 

:.:P:EE~ ~!8 
Plain washer 

·;;;\ff ;1 9 Jv 
Flange metal 

"AftJ -r '/ ~ ~16 
Hex nut 

1\.:1"- EE~ ~!6 
Spring washer 

-'fLP!~ M6 
Plain washer 

"A~/tft;f,Jl; l- ~~6 X }5 
Hex holed bolt 

-A~ftftif-Jv ~ M6 X 15 
Hex holed bolt 
1\;f~~ M6 
Spring washer 
:qz~~ M6 
Plain washer 

'AftJ -t'Yl- M6 
Hex nut 

1\;t.BJ!~ M6 
Spring washer 

'AfiJ-T'Yl- M6 
Hex nut 

''*~~ M6 
Spring washer 

:qz~~ M6 
Plain washer 

~!JJ=£:- 7' -
Driving motor 

@ ~ frm :?g 
o· t Y Remarks 

2 

2 

2 

I 

l 

l 

I 

l 

I 

J 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 M81A25GV4W 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~til~~ ~~-'.Iff~ 
P.ef No Parts Na. 

41 400C3041 

42 · 400C3042 

GD ~ In R~ 
Driving parts 

€~ Q 

~ 00 

Parts Name 

:¥-\'-.1\.. ';I 1-' 
Gear head 

1\ til 1\ ft ;r; Jv ~ =F ;?, :; H6 X 50 
Hex holed bolt half screw 

-

@ ~ {; :?3 
0' t y Remarks 

I M8GA60B 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



@EE 1J trrl 
p IJP 

ressure parts 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

@ EE 
Pressure parts 

c 
co J\- 'Y=i~ 

Parts No Parts Name 

400C400J ff)JD-7- (B) 
Pressure roller (B) 

400(4002 /\\.7 1) './ '/ 

Bearing 

400(4003 c ~11:) -~ 
C-ring 

400C4004 JJD[fD-7-~i!J 

Pressure roller shaft 

400C4005 JJoffv;\- (B) 
Pressure roller lever (B) 

4 OOC4 006 ff.)J A :1 1) './ 7' 
Pressure spring 

400C4007 fJoJ.E A 7° 'J './ '/ ~"'" 7 ~ 
Pressure spring shaft 

400(4008 < :h;t~Olj.~dJ 
Clear~nce adjusting shaft 

(<.. 

Clearence adjusting plate 

400C4010 J£)JJ\'./ t-: Jv 
Pressure knob 

400C4011 ):$'Jv 
Metal 

400C4012 7J 7-
Coller 

400C4013 ff)Jflil 
Pressure shaft 

400C4014 .ff)Jry :t -bAT­
Pressure worm stay 

400C4015 ) ~ Jv 
Metal 

400C4016 ry :t -b=¥~­
liorm gear 

400C4017 lf)J)'(-~-

Pressure metar 

400C40l8 '7 * -b*1-Jv 
Worm wheel 

4ooc4019 < vx~ez;.r; :t-b7-.7-
ciearence adjusting worm stay 

400C4020 < bit~OZJ.? :t -A=¥-.:V­
Clearence adjusting worm gear 

m; ~ 
Remarks 

100 fi 
0' t y 

2 6203Z 

2 

2 

2 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



@ EE tJ RB 
Pressure oarts 

Jtlli~~ J\-'.1~~ i~B 0 ::6 @ ~ {Jffi ~ IJC 
Ref No Parts No Parts Name 0' t y Remarks 

21 400C4021 1\ ~ 1\ 1i 11: ;{ ;?, :/ 
Hex holed set bolt 

~14 X 4 2 

22 400C4022 < h;t)bJJ.? :t-A;-t-1-JJ.; 
Clearence adjusting iOrm sheel 

I 

23 400C4023 <h;t)bJ].;{-~- I 
Clearence adjusting meter 

24 400C4024 < h ;t)bJ;.J.J\ / ~· JJ.; 1 
Clearence adjusting knob 

25 ----------
26 400C4026 1\ PJ 1\ fi ;t; Jv 1- H8 X 20 2 

Hex holed bolt 
27 400C4027 ) \ ;t,@~ M8 2 

Spring washer 
28 400C4028 1¥@~ H8 2 

Plain washer 
29 400C4029 1\ f£J ;t; JJ.; ~ ~18 X 30 4 

Hex bolt 
30 400C4030 f~~ M8 4 

Plain washer 
31 400C4031 ;\;?,@~ M8 4 

Spring washer 
32 400C4032 1\ ~-)- ':1 ~ (2ft) H8 4 

Hex nut 
33 400C4033 T"" I j\ ;t,:; 

Pan screw 
M8X 15 2 

34 400C4034 ;q·,~~ M8 2 
Spring washer 

35 400C4035 f~~ M8 2 
Plain washer 

36 400C4036 1\ 1l31\ fill:;;( ;;, :; M6X6 2 
Hex holed set screw 

37 ----------
38 ----------
39 ----------
40 400C4040 --1-~,...,.ftl!:;;< ' •• 

~16X 6 2 /\ 1\. • ;r,:.; 
Hex holed set screw From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



@ EE tJ RB 
Pressure parts 

~ttl ii-i} J~- './~{} gB c 
~ @ ~ {iri ~ co 

Ref No. Parts No. Parts Name 0' t y Remarks 
41 400C4041 1\~/\ft:T-Jv l-

Hex holed bolt 
M5 X 10 I 

42 400C4042 ;qqg~~ M5 I 
Spr ing 11·asher 

43 400C4043 1\~/\fi;f-Jt; }- H6 X 20 1 
Hex holed bolt 

44 400C4044 1\fqf\{i;f-Jl; }- MB X 20 1 
Hex holed bolt 

45 400C4045 ;\_:?,~~ H8 2 
Spring washer 

46 400C4046 :qt:@:~ H8 2 
Plain washer 

47 400C4047 1\~f\{tJl:) _:7, :; H6 X 6 2 
Hex holed set screw 

48 400C4048 1\ ffJ :f. Jv ~ H6 X 15 2 
Hex bolt 

49 400C4049 ) \ _:?,~~ M6 2 
Spring washer 

50 400C4050 :qt:@:~ }16 2 
Plain washer 

51 400C405J 1\ ~I\ ft;f-Jv l- M8X80 1 
Hex holed bolt 

52 400C4052 ~D-7- 1 
RaJ ler 

53 400C4053 ~D-7-~1'7}- 1 
Roller shaft 

54 400C4054 ~7') 'Y ·!f 2 6202Z Bearing 
55 400C4055 c ~1.1::.)( -~ 2 

C-ring 
56 400C4056 < ;b ;t~J;-ffl ';J.. -:1 1) / ~f 1 

Clearence adjusting spring 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17 

® ~ ~ & 7f t: - '1 - ~~ 
Electric equipment and heater parts 

8 

9 

14 

~10 

. ~' 
I'- ""l '1- 6 
·~~ 
I ~5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

J I 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

® ~~& "(j t: - /j -g~ 
Electric equipment and heater part 

J\-':J~% 
Parts No 

400C5005 

400C5006 

400C5007 

400C5008 

400C5009 

400C50JO 

400C5011 

400C5012 

400C5013 

400C5014 

400C5015 

400C5016 

400C5017 

c 
co 

Parts Name 

----------

----------

1;1]~ 1::'/ 
Spilt Pin 

t-:9-1::'/ 
Heater Pin 

1::-:9-~tt (A) 
Heater bracket (A) 

t-:9-:j:ql_:Z 
Heater stopper 

1::-:9-
Heater 

1::- :9 -f&J{;{ ftflfil!}J .A 7-
Heater plate support stay 
~~:f-Jv ~ 
Hex bolt 

o'l~T-;;~ 

Rock nut 

1::-:9-~tt (B) 
Heater bracket (B) 

t-7'-t& 
Heater plate 

~~tti 
Wiring panel 
~7:-;;;z. 

Transformer 
1J v-PCB 
Relay 

----------

----------

----------

@ ll 
0' t y 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

4 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

I 

1 

LT302 
LTB 

v; :lJ 
Remarks 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JU±Hi-5 
Ref No 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

® 1l~&ut:-~-8B 
Electric equipment and heater part 

J ~ - './ :iff -5 
Parts No. 

400C5022 

400C5023 

400C5024 

400C5025 

400C5026 

400C5028 

400C5029 

400C5032 

400C5033 

400C5034 

400C5038 

400C5039 

400C5040 

c 
DO 

Parts Name 

----------

::1 / 7/-l7- c~rr~iE ~- 9- ffl) 
Condenser 

'J v-
Relay 

~r5-
Terminal frame 

;J. t::•- t-" :J /1-0-7-
Speed controller 

SSR 
SSR 

----------

~*~lfi 7J I \-
Wiring panel cover 

:J /-'f/-ij-- (!,{!liJ~- 9 -ffl) 
Condenser 

----------

----------

~P:ImJv 1- M6 X 15 
Hex bolt 

~~*~~ M6 
Spring washer 
:;p-~~ M6 
Plain washer 

----------

----------

----------

7""''1'* ~ M4 X 10 
Pan screw 

;'(;f~~ M4 
Spring washer 
:;p-~~ M4 
Plain tasher 

@ ~ 
o· t Y 

2 

I 

I 

J 

2 

I 

I 

8 

8 

8 

4 

4 

4 

ifiW ~ 
Remarks 

G7L-2A-BUB 
AC200V---240V 

T20-8P 

DVI202W 

G3NA-220B DC5--24V 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



41 

42 

43 

44 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

® ~~&Yt:-9-gB 
Electric equipment and heater part 

c co l'i-'Y~% 
Parts No Parts Name 

400C5041 -T -"'J'-*:; 
Pan screw 

400(5042 I \.:f§!iti 
Spring washer 

400C5043 :if-EEiti 
Plain washer 

400C5044 !!Ji?.~~;f 
Adiabatic plate 

400C5045 t/~-
Sensor 

----------

~3 

¥.3 

400C5047 

400C5048 

S.S.R. ,=J'./7 · ~-:J77'J-J~­
S. S. R. (~umw-\surge absorber 

·.t..f'..l'"fY 
t\f/:JJ\ ff ;r, Jv t- ~:~ x 1 5 
Hex holed bolt 

400C5049 1\.::(,fif~ 

Spring washer 

400C5050 7v-7J-l!Xft.A7-
Breaker fixing stay 

400C5051 7 v-7J-
Breaker 

4 OOC5052 13 !IVJW 11: -If- .:c 
Auto stopping thermo 

400(5053 lMtlf)®~-!j-- .:c 
thermo 

M5 

@ ~ 
0' t y 

6 

6 

6 

2 

2 

lim :1J 
Remarks 

I 2450-8161-179 

2 2455RCG-8174-158 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HASHIMA -------@ "(Jl,. t-- M~&Lf/\7"? IJ -7-f$ 
9 

8 Belts and cleaner parts 

52 

- 8 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jtt±:li£:i§- ~~-'Y~i5-
Ref No. Parts t\'} 

1 400C6001 

2 400C6002 

3 400C6003 

4 400(6004 

5 400(6005 

6 400C6006 

7 400(6007 

8 400C6008 

9 400C6009 

10 400C6010 

11 400(6011 

12 400(6012 

13 400C6013 

14 400C6014 

15 400C6015 

16 

17 

18 400C6018 

19 400C6019 

20 400C6020 

® '"')"' H~~&LIJ\Jr ~ 'J --r-a~ 
Belts and cleaner parts 

a~ CJ 
~ ® 00 ~ 

Parts Name 0' t y 

-r fFiJ~fJJo -7- I 
Lo·•·er driving rol I er 

J:@lj~J)J0-7- I 
Cpper driving roller 

7 1) --t-tf 2 
Cleaner bar 

]t0-7- 6 
Ro I I er 

7/:/3/:/,-7~ 2 
Tension shaft 

]£0-7-:/,-7~ 4 
Ro II er shaft -
E-\. 7 1) /7' 4 
Bearing 

E'\. 7 1) / 7' 16 
Bearing 

c ~ll:. .)( ·~ 20 
C-ring 

) \ .:?-~.1fi M5 2 
Spring washer 

E'\.Jv H~~~~ .7-7- 1 
Belt security stay 

J\7 .7-7- ("-f) 1 Blade stay (Lower) 

J\J;- .7-7- (J:) 1 
Blade stay (Upper) 

7 / :/ 3 / :J.. 7" 1) / 7' 4 
Tension spring 

7'J - -T- :J..7. 1) /7' 2 
Cleaner spring 

- ---------

----·----- -

~-J-71-
Cap nut 

M5 2 

J\7-l.t.~ .7-7- 4 
Blade stopper stay 

J\7-l&M~ 2 
Blade fixing plate 

irm ~ 
Remarks 

6203Z 

6202Z 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JU±:l fr-i5- I\-'/ ftj} 
Ref t-h Parts No. 

21 

22 400C6022 

23 400C6023 

24 400C6024 

25 400C6025 

26 400C6026 

27 400C6027 

28 400C6028 

29 400(6029 

30 400C6030 

31 400(6031 

32 400C6032 

33 400C6033 

34 400C6034 

35 400C6035 

36 400C6036 

37 400C6037 

38 400C6038 

39 400C6039 

40 400C6040 

® "'"'Jl- ~ 00{;¥-D."CfJ\Jr '7 1J --J--RB 
Belts and cleaner parts 

8~ r:J 16 @ cc ~ 
Parts Name o· t Y 

----------

:7. 7 1) / ~ l!: ;l * :; 4 
Spring stopper screw 
J:. ~ )!; ~ 1 
Upper belt 

T ~Jv ~ I Lower belt 

7-"'J'-1'-:; H5 X 10 4 
Pan screw 

/ \ .:?- ff: {12 M5 4 Spring washer 

h f11 /i: 1t if- Jv ~ M5 4 Hex holed bolt 
ft.fiJ 7 ·:t ~ 
Hex nut 

~16 8 

!flf!~ M6 4 Plain washer .. 

1\;1'-ffi{!2 M6 2 Spring washer 
J:. '(P.Ij / \7 I 
Upper blade 

T{P.UJ\7 I 
Lower blade 

h~l\ffif-Jv ~ ¥:?-:; M8x5o 2 Hex holed bolt half screw 
;fp 2 
Cloth 

.lJL~~ M8 2 Plain washer 

h~U-J-7~ M8 2 
Hex U-nut 

illl.:?-:/ M8x25 I 
Flush screw 

7-"'J'.:f:; M5 X 15 4 
Pan screw 

~~*~~ M5 4 
Spring washer 

:qz.~~ M5 4 
Plain washer 

{ili ~ 
Remarks 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

® ""')~ ~ OOf*&UJ\Jr? IJ --r-~~ 
Belts and cleaner parts 

t:l 
IJC 

)~- ·y =;~ 
Parts No. Parts Name 

----------

----------

----------

400C6046 1-«.tj,.::?',:; 
Pan screw 

400C6047 J\;?,@J%. 
Spring washer 

400C6048 :lf@J%. 
Plain washer 

400C6049 1-«tJ,.:?,:; 
Pan screw 

400C6050 J\j-:J,-;/'1) /tf 
Blade spring 

400C605! 1\f/3-J- ") ~ 
Hex nut 

400C6052 /\f/3/\ftll:.)( .:?,:; 
Hex holed set screw 

400C6053 J\j- 'h 7-
Blade collar 

400C6054 1\fl:J-j- "J J-. 

Hex nut 

400C6055 J\.::?',~~ 
Spring washer 

400C6056 Ef.)J0-7-'h?­
Pressure roller collar 

4oocso57 :; 1\N :J. ~ Jv 
Flange metal 

400C6058 3JZ~ii 
Plain washer 

400C6059 1\fl:JiT-Jv J-. 

Hex bolt 

400C6060 J\;t ... ~~ 
Spring washer 

M5 X 10 

M5 

M5 

H5 X 20 

M5 

M4 X 3 

M5 

M5 

M8 

Ml0Xl5 

MIO 

@ ~ 
0' t y 

2 

2 

2 

2 

4 

8 

8 

4 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

1 

irm :?g 
Remarks 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JU±H~% 
Ref No 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

® ~}1, ~ OOffi&tf/\7 'J IJ -t--H~ 
Belts and cleaner parts 

0 
cc ;\-'Y1if% 

Parts No Parts Na:r.e 

400C6061 lf,gf~ 
Plain washer 

400(6062 /\~1\{t;t;Jl; }­
Hex holed bolt 

400C6063 ;\.:{.@~ 

Spring washer 

400(6064 f~~ 

Plain washer 

400C6065 1\fiJ;t;Jv l-
llex bolt 

400C6066 ;\;?. [I~ 

Spring washer 

400C6067 il@~ 

Plain washer 

400C6068 1\ fiJ U -T "'I !­
Hex U-nut 

400C6069 1\~-T ·:; }­
Hex nut 

400C6070 ;\_:?,@:~ 

Spring washer 

400C6071 :if@~ 

Plain washer 

4oocson 1\ftl;t;Jv r. 
Hex bolt 

400C6073 /\~1\{t;t;Jv }­
Hex holed bolt 

400C6074 ;\;?,~~ 

Spring washer 

400C6075 :lf~~ 

Plain washer 

400C6076 lf~~ 
Plain washer 

400C6017 ;\;?,~~ 

Spring washer 

400C6078 1\jfj-J- .. ; }­
Hex nut 

400C6079 1\jfj-}- .._, }­

Hex nut 

® ll 
o' t Y 

MIO 

M8 X 20 2 

H8 2 

M8 2 

M8 X 20 2 

H8 2 

M8 2 

H8 2 

H8 2 

M8 2 

M8 2 

M8X50 

M6X30 

M6 

M6 

M6 

M6 

116 

M5 2 

{fiG ~ 
Remarks 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HASHIMA ------------- ([) @] ~ 1\ "r ~ 
s Rotary strJp-of( devi ce 

8 

~-
21~}R--- · 

zz I 
34 

rl-~" 
l 

6 r 
,j 

5 

24 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

(J) @] ti I Vr liB 
Rotary strip-off device 

l'i-·:;~~ 
Parts No 

400C700! T1J!~ @lt.fi!! 

c 
co 

Parts Name 

Lo wer rotary shaft 

4ooc1ooz J:flln;'7 'J t& 
Rotary storip-off blade plate 

400C7003 @]fifffitfi;?, :JfJ!JJ 
Rotary shaft screv side 

400C7004 @Jfifill.tl:J 1JlJJ 
Rotary shaft stopper side 

400C7005 7 7 / :J7o ·') 7 
Flange block 

400C7006 @]fi:;;, 7 '):A-T- (J:) 
Rotary strip-off stay (Upper) 

400C7007 @Jfi:;;, 7 'J 7-.7- Cf) 
Rotary strip-off stay (Lower) 

400C7008 @Jfi;'7'Jlf~ tt.A-T-
Rotary strip-off fixing stay 

400C7009 1- :r.- / 

Chain 

400C7010 @]fi;, 7 1) 7/ ~ 3 /:A 7· 0 7 ·') ~ 
Rotary strip-off tension sprocket 

400C7011 @Jfi;'77-7·o.;- .') ~ 

Rotary blade sprocket 

400C7012 @JtiJ'\ 7 1) ~IJJA 7•0 7 ''/ ~ 
Rotary strip-off driving 

400C7013 WlJJ;"~7 1J 717- (A) 
Driving strip-off collar 

400C7014 ~IJJJ"~7 1J7J7- (B) 
Driving strip-off collar 

400C7015 J\7 1) -T /':/ 3 / 7-.-T-
Strip-off tension stay 

400C7016 :if) :$7 )).; 
Plain metal 

400C7017 J"'?-:J-7'1) /~ 
Blade spring 

400C7018 '/J~fj) ~ )).; 
Flange metal 

400C7019 1\~1\ff-r-Jv ~ 
Hex holed bolt 

400C7020 ;~;jq~}!~ 

Spring washer 

sprocket 

(A) 

(B) 

M5 X 15 

H5 

i® ~ 
o' t Y 

2 

8 

4 

4 

4 

4 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

8 

8 

vm :13 
Remarks 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JU:fjif~ J~-·y~~ 
Ref No. Parts No. 

21 400C702! 

22 400C7022 

23 400C7023 

24 400C7024 

25 400C7025 

26 400C7026 

27 400C7027 

28 400C7028 

29 400C7029 

. 30 400C7030 

31 400C7031 

32 400C7032 

33 400C7033 

34 400C7034 

35 400C7035 

36 400C7036 

37 400C7037 

38 400C7038 

39 400C7039 

40 400C7040 

(J) @JliJ \?"liB 
Rotary strip-off device 

EB c 
~ Ctl 

Parts Na:ne 

1-«tk{,:; H5 X 10 
Pan screw 

;\;?,[!£~ M5 
Spring washer 

1\ ~ 1\ {i 1l ) ;t, :; H5 X 5 
Hex holed set scre'i 

1\ t£!1(11;-f-JJ.; ~ "* ;t,:; H6 X 50 
Hex holed bolt half scre'i' 

1\ fill( N:f Jv ~ -¥;?,:; H6 X 50 
Hex holed bolt half screw 

1\~;f-)(1 ~ M6 X 20 
Hex bolt 

J\;?,f1~ M6 
Spring washer 

1\~j- ") ~ H6 
Hex nut 

;q,~~ M6 
Spring washer 

1\~j- '') ~ M6 
Hex nut 

1-«tj\;t,:; M5 X 10 
Pan screw 

;\;t,f1~ M5 
Spring washer 

:lfgg~ M5 
Plain washer 

:lf!i~ M5 
Plain washer 

:lf!i~ M6 
Plain washer 

:lf!i~ M6 
Plain washer 

'Y ;\fi) ~ Jv 
Flange metal 

ft,flj-j-';1}-. M6 
Hex nut 

J\;t,~~ M6 
Spring washer 

:if~~ M6 
Plain washer 

@ ~ {f!i :?t 
0' t y Remarks 

4 

4 

4 

1 

1 

I 

I 

1 

.I 

1 

16 

16 

8 

4 

1 

1 

I 

1 

2 

2 
i 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15-i 
17--t$_, I 

I 

! 
19~ 

® ffit 11" 1~ iE £~ 
Belt warping Dr · event 1 on 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

® !'t:~1~1E~B 
Belt warp1ng prevention 

0 
QQ 

J\-'/ii% 
Parts No. Parts Name 

4oocaoot J:1ll]t'tfr.A-r-
upper belt warping prevention st2y 

400C8002 t'tfr~!l.A"T-
Belt Warping prevention adjusting stay 

400C8003 tit~tet& 
Right detection plate 

400C8004 tl:t~llit& 
Left detection plate 

400C8005 t'tf=r:7J7- (A) 
Belt Warping prevention col Jer (A) 

400C8006 t'tfrn?- <B> 
Belt Warping prevention'-c-oHer--(B) 

1Zm!l1i \. (. c, /lc~4 400C8007 
Plain washer 

400C8008 T-"''J':?':; 
Pan screw 

400C8009 .1J!@l1i 
Plain washer 

400C8010 1\ f!l j- "J l-­
Hex nut 

400C8011 J);t,~~ 
Spring washer 

400C8012 :qz~~ 
Plain washer 

400C8013 f*ll:.SPo.I~.A"T-
Stop adjusting stay 

400C8014 T-"''J';?,:J 
Pan screw 

400C8015 -"'7 1}/t/ 
Bearing 

4oocao1s t'tfri~iE~~ .y 7 t-

\ ' 

H4 X 8 

H4 

.. H4 

M4 

H4 

M4 X 15 

Belt Warping prevention roller shaft 

400C8017 it~=J~iEtJ-7-~'t 
Belt Warping prevention roller stay 

4oocao1a 1\~1\ff;Y-Jv J.. 
Hex holed bolt 

400C8019 1\~U-t- ·:; J.. 

Hex U-nut 

400C8020 :tto - 7 - (¢50.8) 
roll er 

M6X35 

M6 

® f( m ~ 
0' t y Remarks 

2 

2 

4 

2 

4 

2 

2 

2 

2 

4 6904 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



® !ti1~iEiiB 
Belt warp1ng prevention 

~t±lii~ ;\- 'Y§~ EB cPa ~ 
Ref Na Parts Na Parts ~arne 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

·37 

38 

39 

40 

400C8021 ......:.. 7 1) './ ~ 
Bearing 

400C8022 C ~Jl: ;~ ~ 
C-ring 

400C8024 1) ~ -/ ~ 7..1 ·;~ 7-
Limit switch 

400C8025 Tffi1Jttrr 1) ~ '/ ~7..1 -:~7-7..7- ":b 
Lo,er belt larping prevention li~it stay R 

4 OOC8026 T!PH'tfi 1) ~ ·;~ ~ 7..1 -:~ 7- 7.. 7- tr. 
Lo,er belt larping prevention Ji~it stay L 

400C8027 1) ~ '/ i-7..1·;~7-J&ft7..7-
Limit switch fixing stay 

400C8028 1: {lliJ 1) ~ ·;~ t- 7.. 7-
Upper I imi t stay 

400C8029 1) ~ 'l t- 7..1 ·:t 7-
Limit switch 

400C8030 1) ~ ·:t i-7..1 ·;~7-J&ft7..7-
Limit switch fixing stay 

400C803J 7"-"''J';?-:; 
Pan screw 

400C8032 ~~;?-§!~ 
Spring washer 

400C8033 12~~ 
Plain washer 

----------

400C8035 7-"''J'.::t- :/ 
Pan screw 

400C8036 1~;?-§!~ 
Spring washer 

400C8037 12~~ 
Plain washer 

400C8038 'T~'J'::f ~ 
Pan screw 

400C8039 I~*~~ 
Spring washer 

----------

M3x 10 

M3 

M3 

M5 X 10 

M5 

M5 

M3X20 

M3 

@ li 0i ~ 
0' t y Remarks 

4 6204 

12 

6 V-103-IA4-T 

4 

I VX-56-1A3 

3 

6 

6 

6 

2 

2 

2 

8 

8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JUt~.j} 
Ref No 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

® rt{1~iEg~ 
Belt warp1ng prevention 

c 
cc I~- '/:j.j} 

Parts Nn Parts Narr;e 

400C8041 T-"'tk:T- :/ 
Pan scre~r 

400C8042 ;q,gg~ 

Spring washer 

400C8043 :!f@~ 

Plain washer 

----------

400C8045 T-"''J';f,::; 
Pan screw 

400C8046 ;\;f,!f~ 
Spring washer 

400C8047 :!f@~ 

Plain washer 

400C8048 1\fl:l-T ·') ~ 
Hex nut 

400C8049 1\ $li1\ ft ;t; Jv t­
Hex holed bolt 

400C8050 ;\;f,@~ 

Spring washer 

400C8051 :if@~ 
Plain washer 

-- -- - -----

---- - -----

----------

- ----- - - --

----------

----------

400C5058 j-.r{tj,;f, :; 

Pan screw 

400C5059 J~;f,g}!~ 
Spring washer 

400C8060 .lfl~~ 
Plain Yasher 

H3 X 10 

M3 

H3 

M4 X 45 

M4 

M4 

M6 X 15 

M6 

M6 

M3X20 

M3 

M3 

1~ n fili ~ 
0' t y Remarks 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J!l±l~~ 
Ref No. 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

® ttfi~iEliB 
Belt warping prevention 

J(-·y~~ 

Parts No 

400C8061 7-"''J'.t- ~ 
Pan screw 

400C8062 1\.t-EE~ 
Spring washer 

400C8063 >FEE~ 
Plain washer 

400C8064 7-'"''J'.t-~ 
Pan screw 

400C8065 1\.i'- EE~ 
Spring washer 

400C8066 3JZEE~ 
Plain washer 

c 
00 

Parts Name 

----------

----------

----------

----------

----------

----------

----------

400C8074 tMJ-7 v-t.. 

).\4 X 20 

H4 

f.i4 X JO 

H4 

M4 

Belt warping prevention frame 

400C8075 7-"''J'.t-.Y 
Pan screw 

400C8076 1~-t-~1?i 
Spring washer 

400C7077 .:c- :9-
Motor 

400C8078 .:?-~ 
Screw 

400C8079 !Err 1) ~ ":1 t- A 1 ":1 7-AT-

M4 X 10 

M4 . 

M4 X 45 

Belt warping prevention limit stay 
400C8080 IJ .~ ":1 }-A 1 ":1 7-

Limit switch 

@ ~ {.; ~ 
0' t y Remarks 

2 

2 

2 

2 

4 

4 

2 M6RA4G4Y 

4 

4 

4 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



81 

82 

® !tn~.iERB 
Belt warping prevention 

J~-'Y=i~ 
Parts No 

0 
DC 

Parts Na f71e 

4 OOC8081 tt rr n b 
Belt warping prevention cam 

400C8082 t\~1\ftll:;>t;t,::; 
Hex holed set screw 

M5 X 12 

i~ ~ ffm :15 
0' t y Remarks 

.2 

4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




